## HB0491/898776/1

## BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 491 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 13, strike "5-642" and substitute "5-427".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "<u>5–642.</u>" and substitute "<u>5–427.</u>"; and in line 23, before "BROADCASTS" insert "<u>VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT COMPENSATION</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with "<u>DAMAGES</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>RECEIVED</u>" in line 5 and substitute "<u>ANY DAMAGES FOR ANY ACT OR OMISSION</u> <u>THAT FORMS PART OF THE BROADCAST OR ITS DISSEMINATION UNLESS THE</u> <u>ACT OR OMISSION CONSTITUTES:</u>

- (1) WILLFUL OR WANTON MISCONDUCT;
- (2) GROSS NEGLIGENCE; OR
- (3) INTENTIONALLY TORTIOUS CONDUCT".